HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N POC3225A-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product SMD Inductor for Power Over Coax Test Frequency 100 KHz / 0.5V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： SMD Inductor for Power Over Coax
HT P/N： POC3225A-SERIES

C 2.8 Max.
D 0.5 ± 0.1
◼ Explanation Of Part Numbers
① ②  ③ ④
POC 3225A - 100 M
① Product name
② Shapes and dimensions
③ Inductance【at 100KHz】100:10μH
④ Tolerance：S＝±25％；M＝±20％
◼ Electrical Characteristics
P/N
L (μH) SRF DCR (Ω)
Saturation
Current DC
Heat Rating
Current DC
at
100KHz
(MHz)
Typ.
Max.
I sat. (mA) I rms. (mA)
25℃ 85℃ 105℃ 125℃ 150℃ at 25℃ at 85℃ at 125℃
POC3225A-2R2M 2.2 250 0.13 2200 1900 1700 1500 1300 1900 1730 1000
POC3225A-2R7M 2.7 200 0.16 1900 1650 1450 1300 1150 1800 1480 700
POC3225A-3R3M 3.3 180 0.17 1600 1400 1250 1100 900 1400 1250 950
POC3225A-4R7M 4.7 120 0.19 1500 1300 1100 950 810 1350 1150 850
POC3225A-6R8M 6.8 120 0.24 1300 1150 1000 900 750 1250 1050 780
POC3225A-100M 10 50 0.30 990 880 750 700 620 900 850 600
POC3225A-150M 15 50 0.55 910 740 660 580 500 900 840 560
POC3225A-180M 18 60 0.75 800 650 580 510 450 820 700 550
POC3225A-220M 22 75 0.88 720 600 550 490 700 650 600 540
POC3225A-470M 47 80 0.90 300 330 300 280 260 350 300 250
 Page1
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification
Item P/N POC3225A-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product SMD Inductor for Power Over Coax Test Frequency 100 KHz / 0.5V
※Isat for Inductance drop30% from its value without current typical.
Irms for a 40℃ rise above 25℃ ambient typical.
Operating Temperature Range -40℃ to +125℃(Including self-temperature rise)